
Product Data Sheet

ParaFlex Kiln-dried Sand

Product Data Sheet

A kiln-dried quartz sand with a grain size of 0.3-0.8 mm for hand casting into the wet surface of the applied  
ParaFlex Primer.                         



Radmat Building Products Ltd  Holland House, Valley Way, Rockingham Road, Market Harborough, 
Leicestershire, LE16 7PS T : 01858 410 372  E : techenquiries@radmat.com

ParaFlex  
Kiln-dried Sand

This information given in good faith and is based on the latest knowledge available to Radmat Building products Ltd. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of  
the publication are current while going to press, customers are advised that products, techniques and codes of practice are under constant review and liable to change without notice.
 
For further information on Radmat products and services please call 01858 410372, email techenquiries@radmat.com or visit our website www.radmat.com          AUG 22

General Information
ParaFlex Kiln-dried quartz sand with a grain size of 0.3–0.8 mm for hand casting into the wet surface of the applied  
ParaFlex Primer. 

Installation Instructions
The substrate should be primed with ParaFlex Primer prior to the immediate broadcasting of the kiln-dried quartz sand into the wet 
ParaFlex primer. 
  
Delivery conditions
25kg bags, 40 bags per pallet.

Appearance White/mixed quartz sand

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

DECLARED PERFORMANCE

Physical Parameters Performance Unit Standard

Reference Qz Nº 4 - DIN EN 12904-2005

Dimensions 0.3-0.8 mm

Effective size 0.46 (+/-5%) mm

Uniformity < 1.4 (typical: 1.38)  -

Hydraulic size 0.58 (+/-10%) mm

Moisture < 0.2%  -

Density 2.65 T/m3

Bulk density 1.5 T/m3

Hardness 7 Mohs

SiO2
Al203

Ca0
K20

Fe203 
Mg0

> 96%
max 2%
0.83%
0.86%
0.25%
0.27%

 

Chemical analysis

INDICATIVE % PASSING %

Sieve mm Weight (gr) Cumul Weight 0.4-0.8 mm 0.4-0.8 mm

1.250 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0

1.000 1.0 1.0 99.9 0.1

0.850 17.0 18.0 98.2 1.7

0.710 132.0 150.0 85.0 13.2

0.630 252.0 402.0 59.8 25.2

0.500 441.0 843.0 15.7 44.1 

0.400 129.0 972.0 2.8 12.9

0.355 17.0 989.0 1.1 1.7

0.250 10.0 999.0 0.1 1.0

Pan 1.0 1000.0 0.0 0.1

 


