

ParaFlex Kiln-dried Sand

Product Data Sheet



ParaFlex Kiln-dried Sand

General Information

ParaFlex Kiln-dried quartz sand with a grain size of 0.3–0.8 mm for hand casting into the wet surface of the applied ParaFlex Primer.

Installation Instructions

The substrate should be primed with ParaFlex Primer prior to the immediate broadcasting of the kiln-dried quartz sand into the wet ParaFlex primer.

Delivery conditions

25kg bags, 40 bags per pallet.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION							
Appearance		White/mixed quartz sand					
DECLARED PERFORMANCE							
Physical Parameters		Performance	Unit	Standard			
Reference		Qz Nº 4	-	DIN EN 12904-2005			
Dimensions		0.3-0.8	mm				
Effective size		0.46 (+/-5%)	mm				
Uniformity		< 1.4 (typical: 1.38)	-				
Hydraulic size		0.58 (+/-10%)	mm				
Moisture		< 0.2%	-				
Density		2.65	T/m ³				
Bulk density		1.5	T/m ³				
Hardness		7	Mohs				
Chemical analysis	SiO2 Al203 Ca0 K20 Fe203 Mg0	> 96% max 2% 0.83% 0.86% 0.25% 0.27%					
				0/			

INDICATIVE		% PASSING	%	
Sieve mm	Weight (gr)	Cumul Weight	0.4-0.8 mm	0.4-0.8 mm
1.250	0.0	0.0	100.0	0.0
1.000	1.0	1.0	99.9	0.1
0.850	17.0	18.0	98.2	1.7
0.710	132.0	150.0	85.0	13.2
0.630	252.0	402.0	59.8	25.2
0.500	441.0	843.0	15.7	44.1
0.400	129.0	972.0	2.8	12.9
0.355	17.0	989.0	1.1	1.7
0.250	10.0	999.0	0.1	1.0
Pan	1.0	1000.0	0.0	0.1

This information given in good faith and is based on the latest knowledge available to Radmat Building products Ltd. Whilst every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of the publication are current while going to press, customers are advised that products, techniques and codes of practice are under constant review and liable to change without notice. For further information on Radmat products and services please call **01858 410372**, email **technquiries@radmat.com** or visit our website **www.radmat.com AUG 22**



Radmat Building Products Ltd Holland House, Valley Way, Rockingham Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, LE16 7PS T : 01858 410 372 E : techenquiries@radmat.com